IELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Minor Station Systems
SECTION C70.201
Issue 1, January, 1959
AT& TCo Standard
1 A SPEAKERPHONE SYSTEM
IDENl'IFICA'rlON

2.03 The 592-type telephone set shown in Fig . 1
has the same general appearance as the
500-type key telephone set. It contains:
GRID, P-14A222
WINDOW STRIP
ASSEMBLY, P-14A243
Fig. 1 - Speakerphone Componenh, Microphone in Base of Set
(595-type Telephone Set)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1959
Printed in U.S. A. Pagel
smtelco
SECTION C70.201
• A switching arrangement to transfer from
regular usage to the distant talking feature.
• Volume control for associated 758A loud­
speaker.
• Pilot lamp that lights when set is used as a
distant talking set.
• Nonlocking ON and OFF keys.
• A modified Ul receiver mounted in a soft
neoprene cushion and used as a microphone.
2.04 For other information that is common to
the 500-type telephones, see C Section
entitled Telephone Sets, 500 Series, Identification
and Assembly of Parts.
2.05 The 758A loudspeaker (Fig. 1 and 2) is
used to provide loudspeaker facilities fo'r
the distant talking set. It consists of:
• A small speaker unit mounted on a metal
chassis.
• Screw terminals for cord connection.
• A rectangular thermoplastic housing and
metal grill.
• A 5-1/2 foot mounting cord that is arranged
for connecting to 42-type connecting block.
• A base equipped with an adhesive-type
friction pad.
2.06 The 656A transmitter assembly is contained
in a rectangular thermoplastic housing on
a base equipped with an adhesive-type friction pad.
The components are:
• A modified Ul receiver mounted in a soft
neoprene cushion, used as a microphone,
and equipped with an equalizer.
758A LOUDSPEAKER
Fig. 2 - Speakerphone Components, Microphone Separate
Page2
• The volume control for associated 758A
loudspeaker.
• Nonlocking ON and OFF keys.
• A pilot lamp to indicate when transmitter
is coupled to the line.
• A 5-1/2 foot mounting cord equipped with
a stay hook for fastening to either a 44-type
block or directly to the terminal strip
provided in the subscriber set.
2.07 The KS-14964 and KS-14964, List 2 control
units (see Fig. 3 and 4) consist of an
assembly of electronic apparatus mounted on a
base approximately 9-5/8 by 7-1/8 inches.
SERIAL NUMBER ---
Fig. 3 - KS-14964 Control Unit
SECTION C70.201
LOCKING SCREW TERMINAL STRIP
Fig. 4 - KS-14964, List 2 Control Unit
• The cover is approximately 4 inches deep
with a beige-gray crinkle finish.
• The base may be mounted on a wall or desk.
• Entrance for inside wiring cable and power
cord is located in bottom of unit.
• A screw-type terminal strip is provided for
terminating inside wiring cable.
• A clamp is provided for fastening the inside